

Firelands Federal Credit Union | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 8005, Bellevue, OH 44811 | Phone: 1-800-276-5775

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Contact:

Melanie Myers, Communications Coordinator Firelands Federal Credit Union Phone: 567-805-4205 Email: myersm@Firelandsfcu.org

April 12, 2021

## Firelands FCU Donates \$10,000 to Bucyrus Bicentennial

BELLEVUE, OH- This year, Bucyrus, Ohio, is celebrating 200 years of Community Unity! To help celebrate this milestone, Firelands Federal Credit Union (Firelands FCU) has donated \$10,000 to the Bucyrus Legacy Fund of Projects, Inc. to help support Bucyrus Bicentennial plans and celebrations.

We are proud to announce that this \$10,000 donation will directly serve as funding for Bucyrus' Norton Bicentennial Multi-Generational Greenspace.

"The Bucyrus Bicentennial Commission is honored to partner with Firelands Federal Credit Union for the Bucyrus Bicentennial Celebration," said John S. Rostash, City of Bucyrus' Communications and Marketing Director. "We are grateful for Firelands' generous donation of \$10,000 toward the development of Norton Bicentennial Multi-Generational Greenspace".

This proposed Multi-Generational Greenspace will be located just north of the Sandusky River on the east side of Sandusky Avenue in Bucyrus. It will serve as the trailhead for a future bicycle/walk path and will also offer proposed multi-generational amenities which include, but are not limited to:

- A resting area,
- A dog park,
- Walking paths,
- Gardens,
- Living laboratories,
- A shaded pavilion, and
- Playground equipment.

"Firelands FCU has always been committed to helping and being involved in the communities where we do business," said Brett Montague, Firelands FCU's President/CEO. "Credit unions are all about people helping people, and the donation made to the city of Bucyrus is just one way of sharing that philosophy."

You can find more information regarding the Bucyrus Bicentennial by visiting www.bucyrus2021.com. To learn about more ways Firelands FCU gives back, visit <a href="https://www.firelandsfcu.org">www.firelandsfcu.org</a>.

###



